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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 33,939,460

 38,423,650

 0

 42,000

 0

 0

 20,644

 89,167

 33,960,104

 38,554,817

Class H
       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 811,083,200
 169,433,600

 90,936,000
 2,110,746

 1,073,563,546
 0

 24,979,083,420
 0

 77,907,714

 8,195,545
 2,289,389
 2,202,558

 506,273

 26,728,577,554
 0

 111,577,575
 930,311,310

 8,617,557
 2,372,829
 2,183,860

 508,431

 914,047,563
 170,020
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 1,270,835,200
 157,781,200
 101,712,000

 2,396,381
 1,532,724,781

 0

 26,363,731,170
 0

 74,927,902

 8,954,794
 2,762,622
 1,936,375

 531,886

 29,450,272,911
 0

 119,873,021
 972,442,214

 9,255,155
 2,627,355
 1,990,466

 557,885

 889,574,347
 176,949

 25,024,280

 41,563,000

 3,564,000

 30,000

 0

 0

 31,235

 153,911

 28,619,515

 41,746,911

 52,761,600

 11,216,250

 120,000

 52,000

 0

 0

 15,436

 68,304

 52,897,036

 11,336,554

 2,708,883,960
 168,738,600

 59,454,000
 3,164,848

 2,940,241,408
 0

 26,873,662,985
 0

 101,398,614

 8,447,067
 2,473,000
 1,152,602

 623,284

 26,599,860,386
 0

 145,363,448
 831,964,513

 8,513,813
 2,640,531
 1,248,893

 606,621

 814,066,602
 1,456,315

 22,961,334,360
 1,482,738,200

 735,897,000
 20,693,941

 25,200,663,501
 0

 222,639,379,024
 0

 675,718,882

 74,829,531
 21,022,761
 16,194,622

 4,452,314

 248,035,210,944
 0

 1,093,407,304
 7,936,881,811

 76,439,255
 21,040,711
 16,424,512

 4,443,178

 7,581,761,902
 1,785,008

 436,592,955

 238,252,960

 10,712,000

 580,000

 0

 0

 187,412

 1,042,140

 447,492,367

 239,875,100

 22,424,991,420
 1,405,474,600

 625,107,080
 24,490,875

 24,480,063,975
 0

 235,128,909,727
 0

 1,918,893,824

 70,726,285
 23,520,597

 7,461,546
 9,948,983

 261,044,923,756
 0

 2,402,909,326
 6,092,264,911

 70,660,114
 23,228,105

 8,037,031
 9,717,788

 4,806,727,272
 1,000,896,609

 556,321,230

 66,160,360

 6,894,000

 18,341,340

 40

 40

 235,159

 678,222

 563,450,429

 85,179,962

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 914,217,583  889,751,296  815,522,917  7,583,546,910  5,807,623,881
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 20,763

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)  474,864,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 195,366,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 29,776,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 221,950
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 6,459,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 27,357   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  225,142,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 35,166

 2,317
 0

 508
 0

 100,341

 5,461
 782

 440

 180,000
 0
 0

 386
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 22,071,612,969
 0

 183,119,049
 484,318,693

 2,947,442
 1,064,996

 620,258
 234,722

 26,757
 19

 509
 10

 78,508

 7,451
 726

 343

 12,853

 465,603,000

 210,635,000

 31,865,000

 136,684

 8,012,000

 10,285
 242,500,000

 34,233

 0
 0
 0

 400
 0
 0
 0
 0

 22,453,375,777
 0

 178,855,218
 443,962,072

 3,163,250
 1,149,231

 563,917
 220,278

 169,702

 6,015,206,000

 1,477,745,000

 235,202,000

 2,274,420

 59,182,000

 267,755
 1,712,947,000

 413,236

 174,874
 141

 3,651
 12

 649,677

 34,880
 12,584

 2,603

 6,429
 300

 0
 0

 96,052

 2,784
 547

 0

 18,131

 775,435,000

 147,817,000

 42,968,000

 138,962

 6,473,000

 16,338
 190,785,000

 18,402

 180,000
 0
 0

 786
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 31,539,367,117
 0

 258,345,078
 454,784,278

 2,696,993
 1,218,600

 537,398
 4,227,644

 204,164
 2,506

 2,748
 2

 755,535

 34,738
 9,373

 4,338

 168,812

 7,414,454,000

 873,522,000

 375,294,000

 1,386,597

 168,827,000

 205,030
 1,248,816,000

 514,398

 240,219
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


