

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Symbol:

Report Date:

07-DEC-2010

TTB S 5210-09-2010

Page: 1 of 2

Reporting Period: September 2010

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	26,728,577,554	29,450,272,911	26,599,860,386	248,035,210,944	261,044,923,756
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	111,577,575	119,873,021	145,363,448	1,093,407,304	2,402,909,326
Cigars - Large	930,311,310	972,442,214	831,964,513	7,936,881,811	6,092,264,911
Snuff	8,617,557	9,255,155	8,513,813	76,439,255	70,660,114
Chewing Tobacco	2,372,829	2,627,355	2,640,531	21,040,711	23,228,105
Pipe Tobacco	2,183,860	1,990,466	1,248,893	16,424,512	8,037,031
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	508,431	557,885	606,621	4,443,178	9,717,788
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	24,979,083,420	26,363,731,170	26,873,662,985	222,639,379,024	235,128,909,727
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	77,907,714	74,927,902	101,398,614	675,718,882	1,918,893,824
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	914,047,563	889,574,347	814,066,602	7,581,761,902	4,806,727,272
Class H	170,020	176,949	1,456,315	1,785,008	1,000,896,609
Total Large	914,217,583	889,751,296	815,522,917	7,583,546,910	5,807,623,881
Snuff	8,195,545	8,954,794	8,447,067	74,829,531	70,726,285
Chewing Tobacco	2,289,389	2,762,622	2,473,000	21,022,761	23,520,597
Pipe Tobacco	2,202,558	1,936,375	1,152,602	16,194,622	7,461,546
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	506,273	531,886	623,284	4,452,314	9,948,983
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	811,083,200	1,270,835,200	2,708,883,960	22,961,334,360	22,424,991,420
Transfer to Export Warehouses	169,433,600	157,781,200	168,738,600	1,482,738,200	1,405,474,600
Use of the U.S.	90,936,000	101,712,000	59,454,000	735,897,000	625,107,080
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,110,746	2,396,381	3,164,848	20,693,941	24,490,875
Total Small	1,073,563,546	1,532,724,781	2,940,241,408	25,200,663,501	24,480,063,975
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	33,939,460	25,024,280	52,761,600	436,592,955	556,321,230
Transfer to Export Warehouses	0	3,564,000	120,000	10,712,000	6,894,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	40
Personal Consumption/Experimental	20,644	31,235	15,436	187,412	235,159
Total Small	33,960,104	28,619,515	52,897,036	447,492,367	563,450,429
Large - Export	38,423,650	41,563,000	11,216,250	238,252,960	66,160,360
Transfer to Export Warehouses	42,000	30,000	52,000	580,000	18,341,340
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	40
Personal Consumption/Experimental	89,167	153,911	68,304	1,042,140	678,222
Total Large	38,554,817	41,746,911	11,336,554	239,875,100	85,179,962

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	78,508	100,341	96.052	649,677	755,535
Other	726	782	547	12,584	9,373
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	7,451	5,461	2,784	34,880	34,738
Other	343	440	0	2,603	4,338
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco	2.10	, , ,	J	_,,,,,	,
Export and To Export Warehouses	26,757	2,317	6,429	174,874	204,164
Other	19	0	300	141	2,506
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco		C	000		2,000
Export and To Export Warehouses	509	508	0	3,651	2,748
Other	10	0	0	12	2,2
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)			J		
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	465,603,000	474,864,000	775,435,000	6,015,206,000	7,414,454,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	8,012,000	6,459,000	6,473,000	59,182,000	168,827,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	210,635,000	195,366,000	147,817,000	1,477,745,000	873,522,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	31,865,000	29,776,000	42,968,000	235,202,000	375,294,000
Total Large	242,500,000	225,142,000	190,785,000	1,712,947,000	1,248,816,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	10,285	27,357	16,338	267,755	205,030
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	12,853	20,763	18,131	169,702	168,812
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	136,684	221,950	138,962	2,274,420	1,386,597
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	34,233	35,166	18,402	413,236	514,398
(USTSA 2403.10.2040)	04,200	55,100	.0,.02	,	,,,,,
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	180,000	0	180,000	240,219
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	400	386	0	786	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	22,453,375,777	22,071,612,969	31,539,367,117		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	178,855,218	183,119,049	258,345,078		
Cigars - Large	443,962,072	484,318,693	454,784,278		
Snuff	3,163,250	2,947,442	2,696,993		
Chewing Tobacco	1,149,231	1,064,996	1,218,600		
Pipe Tobacco	563,917	620,258	537,398		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

220,278

234,722

4,227,644

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco